## MAD 99

08-02-1999



101106182

Rev. Date: 11-93

	1 -	<u>                                  </u>	<u>00182</u>		FORM PTO 159	
1	Honorable Commissioner of Frecord the attached original d				OF COMMERCE (Patent and ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1.	Name of conveying parties:  Vikek Nagar and Inderjeet Singh  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Attached? - □ Yes ⊠ No		2. Name	and address of receivi	ng party:	
			Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.			
			Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		City/State/Zip: Palo Alto, CA 94303			
	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>☐ Me</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>		1	al name(s) & address(es : Yes ⊠ No	s) attached?	
	Execution Date: July 20, 19	99				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (Date)					
	A. Patent Application No.			B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/335,753					
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Ø No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. O'Connell Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 1300   Street, N.W.  City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005  Attorney Docket No.: 6502.0244		1	otal number of applicative of the contract of	tions and patents	
			7. Tota	I fee (37 CFR 3.41): .	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
			<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Charge to deposit account</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0916</li> </ul>			
			8. C	eposit account numbe	r: <u>06-0916</u>	
				(Attach duplicate cop if paying by depos		
/1999 D	IGUYEN 00000277 09335753	DO NOT US	E THIS SP	ACE		
<b>2581</b>	40.00 DP					
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Robert J. O'Connell  Name of Person Signing	Poloff, O'Signature	Lonel	<u> </u>	7	
	Registrat on No.: 44,265		Total :	number of pages (inclu	ding cover sheet): 2	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [he	reinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an inv	rention entitled:
SCALAB	LE PROXY SERVERS WITH PLUG-IN FILTERS	
for which WE executed an application for United Patent on June 18,1999 (Serial No	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed a); and	n application for United States Letters
WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a corporation	on of Delaware, whose post office address is 901 Sa	n Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of States Letters Patent on this invention and the L	of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the letters Patent to be issued upon this application;	nis invention, the application for United
as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, a successors and assigns, our entire right, title, ar thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United State	and valuable consideration the receipt of which from as and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and interest in and to this invention and this application es which may be granted thereon, and all reissues the marks of the United States to issue all Letters Patterms of this Assignment;	d set over unto the assignee, its lawful n, and all divisions, and continuations nereof; and WE hereby authorize and
assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting th do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain ar that any expense incident to the execution of suc	that We will, without further consideration, communication is invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign encessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the papers shall be borne by the assignee, its success torneys we have empowered in the Declaration and filed, filed) the filing	all lawful papers when called upon to ention in said assignee, its successors generally do everything possible to aid the United States, it being understood sors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto	set our hands.	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Vivek Nagar	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 7/20/99
ADDRESS 1055 Escalon Avenue #903, Sunnyvale, CA 94806	CITIZENSHIP INDIA	
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY     Inderjeet Singh	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 7/20/99
ADDRESS 1339 Park Drive #7, Mountain View, CA 94040	CITIZENSHIP INDIA	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP